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LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
THURSDAY. MAY 11. 2023

MORNING HOUR

. Roll Call

. Prayer

. Pledge of Allegiance
. Reading of Journal

. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications

Senate Bills on First Reading

Reports of Committees

. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HR 143, 144
Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 25
Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 12, 16, 39, 70, 74, 81, 82, 135, 191, 200, 202, 210,
214
House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HR 1 H&G-FAV HCR 9 H&G-FAV
HR 17 EDUC-FAV HCR 17 H&G-FAV
HR 101 EDUC-FAV HCR 43 EDUC-FAV
Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
SCR 19 INS-W/ AMD, TO H&G
House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 91 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 472  H&G-FAV
HB 121 EDUC-W/ AMD HB 487 H&G-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
HB 169 EDUC-FAV HB 497 H&W-FAV
HB 288 H&G-FAV HB 506 H&G-W/ AMD
HB 312 NATR-W/AMD, W/REC CL&P HB 569 INS-W/ AMD
HB 315 EDUC-W/ AMD HB 572 H&W-SUB
HB 331 ACRJ-FAV HB 597 H&G-W/ AMD
HB 383 H&G-W/ AMD HB 598 ACRJ-WOA, W/REC H&W
HB 396 H&G-W/ AMD HB 601 INS-W/ AMD
HB 400 EDUC-FAV, TO CL&P HB 654 ASUB
HB 449  H&G-W/ AMD
. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau
SB 15 THPW-FAV WO/AMD SB 55 CL&P-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB 42  THPW-FAV WO/AMD SB 102 THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB 53 THPW-FAV WO/AMD
. Senate Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
SB 110 INS-W/ AMD, TO APP SB 186 H&W-FAV, TO H&G

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HCR 40
HR 7
HCR 58
HR 68, 71, 85
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HCR 8, 11, 12, 47, 52, 67, 69, 70

HR 75

HCR 15, 55, 59

HR 39

HCR 63, 68, 71, 72

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Not yet scheduled for concurrence
HB 200

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/11/2023

HB 46, 277, 278, 571, 586, 592, 610, 618,

HB 16, 21, 70, 85, 96, 103, 109, 182,
304, 326, 348, 369, 399, 403, 477, 484,
556

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HB 33, 34, 36, 37, 43, 44, 56, 60,
141, 163, 223, 224, 225, 231, 240, 267,
355, 362, 368, 376, 450, 457, 524, 565,

HB 12, 647, 648, 649, 650, 651, 652

HB 47, 98, 99, 152, 254, 261, 408, 462,
629, 631

HB 9 117, 186, 211, 311, 361, 415, 469,
641

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
SB 17

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/11/2023
HB 321
HB 199, 270

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/15/2023

HB 219, 535

HB 181, 185, 296
Scheduled for floor debate on 5/16/2023

HB 238

HB 529

HB 514

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/17/2023
HB 212
HB 179

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2023
HB 605

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 14, 116, 178, 249, 293, 481, 581
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DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2023

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [35items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

HB46

HB277

HB278

HB571

HB586

HB592

HB610

HB618

HB634

HB638

HB16

HB21

HUGHES

BAGLEY

MCFARLAND

SCHEXNAYDER

STEFANSKI

SCHAMERHORN

JENKINS

WILLARD

MCFARLAND

MCFARLAND

SCHLEGEL

STAGNI

TAX EXEMPTIONS/NONPROFIT
(Constitutional Amendment) Restricts eligibility of
nonprofit organizations for property tax
exemptions for residential property found to
endanger public health or safety

TAX/SEVERANCE TAX (Constitutional
Amendment) Provides relative to severance tax
revenues remitted to parishes in which the
associated severance occurs

TAX/SEVERANCE TAX (Constitutional
Amendment) Increases amounts of severance tax
revenues remitted to parishes and requires that
portions of these amounts be spent on parish
transportation projects

ENERGY Provides relative to carbon capture and
sequestration

CIVIL/CLAIMS Providesfor civil liability for
actions related to fentanyl

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Providesrelative
to driver education skills test

TAX/INCOME-INDIV/EXEMPT Increasesthe
tax-exempt amount of annual retirement income

TAX CREDITS Provides with respect to the
credit and the deduction for taxes paid to other
states

TAX/SEVERANCE TAX Providesrelativeto a
severance tax exemption for deep-well oil and gas
production

TAX/INCOME TAX Providesrelative to tax
benefits for adoption of children from foster care
and donations to foster care charitable
organizations

CRIME Provides relative to the crime of simple
burglary

SCHOOL SSEMPLOYEES Providesrelative to
extended |eave for school bus operators and public
school employees



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

HB70

HB85

HB96

HB103

HB109

HB182

HB213

HB237

HB260

HB289

HB304

HB326

HB348

HB369

VILLIO

MIKE JOHNSON

THOMAS

MUSCARELLO

WILFORD

CARTER

EDMONSTON

BRASS

SCHAMERHORN

BEAULLIEU

IVEY

ORGERON

NEL SON

JENKINS

LAFLEUR

CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Providesrelative to
diminution of sentence and parole eligibility for
fourth or subsequent nonviolent felony offenses

CRIME/MISDEMEANOR Cresates the crime of
approaching alaw enforcement officer lawfully
engaged in law enforcement duties

CRIME Provides relative to penalties and
responsive verdicts for negligent homicide

CURRICULA Adds Financial Literacy asa
required course for high school students

BAIL Providesrelative to factorsin fixing the
amount of bail and modifications of bail

VACCINES/VACCINATION Providesthat no
person shall be required to receive a COVID-19
vaccine as a condition of enrollment or attendance
at any public or nonpublic school

PUBLIC RECORDS Exempts certain school
surveillance and security video from the Public
Records Law

CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES Provides
relative to certain activities regarding contraband

ELECTIONS Providesrelative to federal election
guidance and funding

CURRICULA Provides relative to organ donation
instruction in public high schools

ELECTIONS/CANDIDATES Prohibits an
elected official who has retired or resigned from
office from filling the vacancy his retirement or
resignation created

HIGHER EDUCATION Requires foundational
numeracy skills standards as a component of
teacher education programs

SCHOOL S Provides relative to school safety

INSURANCE/AUTOMOBILE Providesfor a
premium discount for certain military personnel



27.

28.

29.

30.

31

32.

33.

35.

HB399

HB403

HB477

HB484

HB489

HB490

HB511

HB523

HB556

EDMONSTON

BROWN

BACALA

EDMONDS

HUVAL

LYONS

ILLG

LACOMBE

DAVIS

VACCINES/VACCINATION Requires that
communication issued about immunization
requirements include exemption information and
applies exemptions not only to students seeking to
enter school but also to students attending school

INSURANCE Authorizes substitution of certain
biosimilar biological products relative to step
therapy or fail first protocols

CRIMINAL/RECORDS Providesrelative to
information provided when prosecuting offenses

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Providesrelative
to suspension of adriver'slicense and eligibility
for ahardship license for certain offenses of
operating a vehicle while intoxicated

INSURANCE Provides relative to ratemaking
systems utilized by insurers and rate service
organizations

VOTING/REGISTRATION Providesfor
procedures and guidance regarding voter
registration activities

INSURANCE Providesrdative to the Louisiana
Insurance Guaranty Association

JUVENILES/DETENTION FAC Provides
relative to juvenile detention facilities

CORRECTIONS Provides relative to electronic
monitoring

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

1.

2.

3.

HB321

HB199

HB270

VILLIO

ROMERO

WILLARD

CRIMINAL/JUSTICE Creates the Truth and
Transparency in the Louisiana Criminal Justice
System Pilot Program

CONTRACTORS Providesrelative to the State
Licensing Board for Contractors

MUNICIPAL/ORDINANCES Provides relative
to the growth and accumulation of grass, weeds,
and other deleterious matter in Orleans Parish



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 15, 2023

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [5items]

1

N

w

>

a1

. HB219

. HBS535

. HB181

HB185

. HB296

CHARLESOWEN TOPS Provides relative to the application for

COUSSAN

DEVILLIER

HILFERTY

HILFERTY

federa student aid with respect to the Taylor
Opportunity Program for Students (TOPS)

ENVIRONMENT/WASTE TIRES Provides
relative to use of moniesin the Waste Tire
Management Dedicated Fund Account

CORONERS Provides relative to telemedicine
access for coroners

DISTRICTS/SPECIAL Providesrdativeto the
Lake Terrace Crime Prevention District in Orleans
Parish

DISTRICTS/SPECIAL Providesrdativeto the
Mid-City Security District in Orleans Parish



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 16, 2023

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

1. HB238

2. HB529

3. HB514

COUSSAN

EDMONDS

MINCEY

NATURAL RESOURCESDEPT Authorizes
certain members of specified commissions within
the Department of Natural Resources to attend and
participate in meetings via teleconference or video
conference

INSURANCE/GROUP-STATE Provides relative
to pharmacy benefit manager services provided to
the office of group benefits

DISTRICTS'WATERSHED Providesrelative to
property taxes generated for the Comite River
Diversion Canal Impact Area



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 17, 2023

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB212 HOLLIS ELECTIONS/RECALL Providesfor the
signatures required on arecall petition

2. HB179 WHEAT TOBACCO/TOBACCO PRODUCTS Provides
relative to the sale of certain vapor products for
electronic cigarettes and similar devices



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 18, 2023

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB605 SCHEXNAYDER  HEALTH Providesrelative to the regulation of
consumable hemp products



DATE: May 10,
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 6:05 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2023

TODAYS DATE: May 10,
TIME: 6:05 PM
LEG. DAY: 20
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY

COMMITTEE

HR1 Schlegel
HR17 Firment
HR101 Echols
HCR9 Mincey
HCR17 Mincey
HCR43 Brass

MORNING HOUR 15

H&G-FAV
EDUC-FAV
EDUC-FAV
H&G-FAV
H&G-FAV
EDUC-FAV

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR19

Talbot

MORNING HOUR 16

INS-W/ AMD, TO H&G

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HBI91

HB121
HB169
HB288
HB312

HB315
HB331
HB383
HB396
HB400

Goudeau
Amedee
Owen, Robert
Freiberg
Carter, Robby

Owen, Charles
Carrier
Amedee
Jenkins

Glover

ACRJ-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
H&G-FAV

NATR-W/AMD, W/REC
CL&P

EDUC-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV

H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV, TO CL&P



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2023

TODAYS DATE: May 10,
TIME: 6:05 PM
LEG. DAY: 20

PAGE: 2
HB449  Willard H&G-W/ AMD

HB472  Mincey H&G-FAV

HB487 lvey H&G-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
HB497  Stefanski H&W-FAV

HB506  Adams H&G-W/ AMD

HB569 Thompson INS-W/ AMD

HB572  Goudeau H&W-SUB

HB597 Ivey H&G-W/ AMD

HB598 Newell ACRJ-WOA, W/REC H&W
HB601  Huval INS-W/ AMD

HB654  McKnight ASUB

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE

LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB15
SB42
SB53
SB55
SB102

Reese

Mills, Fred
Bernard

Luneau

Mills, Fred

MORNING HOUR 18

THPW-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-FAV WO/AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD WO/AMD
THPW-FAV WO/AMD

SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SB110
SB186

Talbot

Peacock

INS-W/ AMD, TO APP
H&W-FAV, TO H&G



